

# Tabulation of Bids

<b>Awarded to:</b> Rock Road Companies PO Box 1779 Janesville, WI 53547	<b>Date Awarded:</b>  09/15/09	<b>Amount Awarded</b> (includes Base Bid & Alternate B)  \$628,284.74
--	--------------------------------------	--

Project Manager:		Wendy Hottenstein, PE	Consultant:	Mead & Hunt
State of Wisconsin	Airport:	Southern Wis Regional Airport	Bid Date:	5/21/2009
Department of Transportation	Project:	AIP 3-55-0028-28	Bid Time:	2:00 P.M.
Bureau of Aeronautics	Bid for:	Reconstruct east terminal apron	DBE Goals:	4.75%

DESCRIPTION:				Rock Road Companies Inc PO Box 1779 Janesville, WI 53547		Swederski Concrete Construction Inc. 2807 Rt 173, PO Box 369 Spring Grove, IL 60081		Zignego Company Inc W226 N2940 Duplainville Rd Waukesha, WI 53186	
Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
L10801	LOCATE AND PROTECT EXISTING CIRCUITS	1	LS	\$1,280.00	\$1,280.00	\$2,260.00	\$2,260.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
P15801	REMOVING RIGID PAVEMENT	386	SY	\$5.00	\$1,930.00	\$5.41	\$2,088.26	\$5.00	\$1,930.00
P15802	REMOVING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	6785	SY	\$1.58	\$10,720.30	\$1.71	\$11,602.35	\$1.60	\$10,856.00
P15818	REMOVING CATCH BASINS	1	EACH	\$519.00	\$519.00	\$589.00	\$589.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
P15820	REMOVING STORM SEWER, < 30" DIA.	211	LF	\$9.43	\$1,989.73	\$10.20	\$2,152.20	\$10.00	\$2,110.00
X15865	REMOVE TIE-DOWN	15	SET	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$7,500.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00
P20901	CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	2805	TON	\$12.00	\$33,660.00	\$1,298.00	\$3,640,890.00	\$12.00	\$33,660.00
X40106	BITUMINOUS BASE COURSE, TYPE E-3, 1/2 INCH AGG	45	TON	\$54.00	\$2,430.00	\$58.41	\$2,628.45	\$55.00	\$2,475.00
X40111	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL PG58-28	3	TON	\$540.00	\$1,620.00	\$611.94	\$1,835.82	\$540.00	\$1,620.00
P50108	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, 13 INCH	6995	SY	\$43.39	\$303,513.05	\$49.83	\$348,560.85	\$50.15	\$350,799.25
P50131	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT QMP	6995	SY	\$1.00	\$6,995.00	\$1.12	\$7,834.40	\$1.60	\$11,192.00
X50138	CONCRETE REINFORCING STEEL FABRIC	475	SY	\$5.00	\$2,375.00	\$4.65	\$2,208.75	\$8.00	\$3,800.00
X50139	DRILL AND PLACE DOWEL BARS	532	EACH	\$12.00	\$6,384.00	\$24.41	\$12,986.12	\$20.00	\$10,640.00
X50150	CONCRETE CURING FACILITY	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
P60301	BITUMINOUS TACK COAT	25	GAL	\$5.00	\$125.00	\$5.67	\$141.75	\$5.00	\$125.00
P62013	PAINTING, YELLOW, WATERBORNE, TYPE II	225	SF	\$11.00	\$2,475.00	\$15.00	\$3,375.00	\$14.00	\$3,150.00
P63001	SAWCUTTING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	75	LF	\$1.00	\$75.00	\$2.00	\$150.00	\$2.00	\$150.00
P63002	SAWCUTTING CONCRETE PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH)	665	LF	\$1.90	\$1,263.50	\$2.16	\$1,436.40	\$4.00	\$2,660.00
P63202	FIELD OFFICE, TYPE B	1	LS	\$4,024.21	\$4,024.21	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
P63204	FIELD LAB	1	LS	\$4,599.09	\$4,599.09	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00

DESCRIPTION:				Rock Road Companies Inc PO Box 1779 Janesville, WI 53547		Swederski Concrete Construction Inc. 2807 Rt 173, PO Box 369 Spring Grove, IL 60081		Zignego Company Inc W226 N2940 Duplainville Rd Waukesha, WI 53186	
Reconstruct apron									
Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
P63401	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$13,690.00	\$13,690.00	\$14,800.00	\$14,800.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
P64001	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$37,415.57	\$37,415.57	\$10,650.00	\$10,650.00	\$45,100.75	\$45,100.75
P64201	MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR OF HAUL ROADS	1	LS	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
P64202	MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR OF AIRPORT HAUL ROADS	1	LS	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
P64401	AIRCRAFT TIE-DOWN	13	SET	\$1,001.65	\$13,021.45	\$664.00	\$8,632.00	\$600.00	\$7,800.00
D70104	STORM SEWER, 21 INCH CL V, RC	245	LF	\$45.00	\$11,025.00	\$49.35	\$12,090.75	\$50.00	\$12,250.00
D75112	STORM WATER CATCH BASIN - TYPE 3	1	EACH	\$5,445.00	\$5,445.00	\$5,950.00	\$5,950.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
D75171	NEW CATCH BASIN COVER (R- 3492-1)	2	EACH	\$1,231.00	\$2,462.00	\$1,330.00	\$2,660.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00
X70199	TAP INTO EXISTING STRUCTURE	1	EACH	\$614.00	\$614.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$625.00	\$625.00
T90102	SEEDING, MIXTURE # 20	5	LB	\$85.00	\$425.00	\$83.00	\$415.00	\$100.00	\$500.00
T90202	FERTILIZING, TYPE B	0.15	CWT	\$480.00	\$72.00	\$120.00	\$18.00	\$500.00	\$75.00
T90501	TOPSOIL	12	CY	\$49.00	\$588.00	\$91.00	\$1,092.00	\$55.00	\$660.00
T90801	HYDRO-MULCHING	200	SY	\$1.50	\$300.00	\$5.41	\$1,082.00	\$1.75	\$350.00
90001	PARTIAL DEPTH REPAIR OF CONCRETE PAVEMENT	11	SF	\$110.00	\$1,210.00	\$105.00	\$1,155.00	\$70.00	\$770.00
<b>Base Bid Total</b>					\$476,247.90		\$4,115,134.10		\$541,000.00
<b>OPTION A: Econocrete stabilized base</b>									
P15203	COMMON EXCAVATION	4648	CY	\$9.48	\$44,063.04	\$10.25	\$47,642.00	\$10.00	\$46,480.00
P30601	ECONOCRETE SUBBASE COURSE	7010	SY	\$18.51	\$129,755.10	\$18.12	\$127,021.20	\$14.75	\$103,397.50
P30602	ECONOCRETE SUBBASE COURSE QCP	7010	SY	\$0.34	\$2,383.40	\$0.39	\$2,733.90	\$0.60	\$4,206.00
<b>Option A Total</b>					\$176,201.54		\$177,397.10		\$154,083.50
<b>OPTION B: Bituminous stabilized base</b>									
P15203	COMMON EXCAVATION	4208	CY	\$9.48	\$39,891.84	\$11.00	\$46,288.00	\$10.00	\$42,080.00
X40106	BITUMINOUS BASE COURSE, TYPE E-3, 1/2 INCH AGG.	1685	TON	\$33.00	\$55,605.00	\$36.00	\$60,660.00	\$33.00	\$55,605.00
X40111	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL PG58-28	101	TON	\$540.00	\$54,540.00	\$590.00	\$59,590.00	\$540.00	\$54,540.00
P60301	BITUMINOUS TACK COAT	1000	GAL	\$2.00	\$2,000.00	\$3.00	\$3,000.00	\$2.50	\$2,500.00
<b>Option B Total</b>					\$152,036.84		\$169,538.00		\$154,725.00

DESCRIPTION: Reconstruct apron		Rock Road Companies Inc PO Box 1779 Janesville, WI 53547		Swederski Concrete Construction Inc. 2807 Rt 173, PO Box 369 Spring Grove, IL 60081		Zignego Company Inc W226 N2940 Duplainville Rd Waukesha, WI 53186			
<b>Bid Item</b>	<b>Description</b>	<b>Quantity</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total</b>
<b>Base Bid plus lowest Option A or B Grand Total</b>					\$628,284.74		\$4,284,672.10		\$695,083.50





